

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
GR 614 of 2014
CIS 614 of 2014
Order No-48 Dated 30.07.2025*

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A of Krishna Barman and Prakash Barman.

Out of 03 accused persons on C/B, 01 is present by filing hazira and 02 are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered. Time prayer is allowed.

NER is received against the accused person namely Krishna Barman and Prakash Barman from Sitai PS.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Issue WPA against the accused person namely Krishna Barman and Prakash Barman.

To : 24.10 .2025 for appearance and E/R of WPA.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*